
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2213
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2003
MONITORING MOVEMENT OF PASSENGERS
P.D. ELANGOVAN

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has any Certralised System to record the movement of passengers/people getting in and out of our country through air, ship or by land; and

(b) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRI VINOD KHANNA)

(a) The Government has a centralised system to record entry and exit of all passengers/people getting in and out of the country by air, ship or by land.

(b) The Government maintains records of arrival/departure of passengers/people entering or exiting through the Immigration Check
Posts.
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